#### AGENDA Stroudsburg Borough Council Meeting

#### Tuesday, October 4, 2022 at 7:00 P.M.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Office of Open Records for virtual meetings, this meeting will be audio and video recorded via Zoom.us from the beginning of the meeting until its adjournment. Executive Sessions will not be recorded as they are not open to the public. If you are attending the meeting via Zoom.us and wish to participate in the meeting, please click the participants button which can be found at the bottom of your screen, and you will be prompted to raise your hand. You will be recognized by the co-host of the meeting.

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Approval of Council Meeting Minutes for the regular meeting onSeptember 20, 2022.

### Old Business

- 4. Consideration to award the contract for the Collection, Transportation and Disposal Services of Domestic Waste in the Borough of Stroudsburg to County Waste, a GFL Company, with offices located at 411 Route 146, Clifton Park, NY 12065 for the prices quoted in Option 1: Three-year bid: 2023 \$561,550.20; 2024 \$584,012.21; 2025 \$607,372.70 for a total bid of \$1,752,935.10. Jonas Kritzer of GFL will be present to answer questions.
- 5. Presentation of the proposed digital message board for Dreher Avenue by Adams Outdoor Advertising.
- Consideration to approve Pre-RAISE Grant Application support by Alta Planning + Design Inc., for \$55,008.00 to support the Stroudsburg Mobility Study.

#### New Business

- 7. Memorialize an approval for the Trooper Josh Miller Scholarship Fund to conduct the 2022 Josh Miller Memorial 5K Run/Walk on Sunday, October 2, 2022.
- 8. Consideration to approve a request from the Monroe County Veterans' Association to conduct the 2022 Veterans' Day Parade.
- 9. Consideration to promote Judy Cherepko from a full-time probationary Municipal Worker C employee to a Municipal Worker B employee at thehourly rate of\$22.87pursuant to the 2021-2023 Agreement between the Borough of Stroudsburg and the Teamsters Local 773. The stated hourly rate shall be retroactive to September 15, 2022.
- 10. Consideration to accept the resignation of Michelle Prevoznik as an alternate member of the Zoning Hearing Board.

- 11. Consideration to appoint Michelle Prevoznik as a member of the Historical Architectural Review Board to fill an unexpired term ending December 31, 2025.
- 12. Consideration to approve a Building Permit Application submitted by Alexis Konstantopoulos for the replacement of 75 feet of sidewalk in front of 715 Brown Street.
- 13. Consideration to schedule a public hearing for consideration of An Ordinance of the Borough Council of the Borough of Stroudsburg in the County of Monroe, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to Amend Chapter 6, Part 10 of the Borough Code Entitled "Stroudsburg Fireworks Ordinance".
- 14. Consideration to schedule a public hearing for consideration of An Ordinance of the Borough Council of the Borough of Stroudsburg in the County of Monroe, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to Amend Chapter 22 of the Borough Code Concerning Subdivision and Land Development to Permit Joinder of Adjoining Parcels of Land Without a Formal Land Development Plan.
- 15. Consideration to schedule a public hearing for consideration of An Ordinance of the Borough Council of the Borough of Stroudsburg in the County of Monroe, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to Amend Chapter 21, Part 2(C) of the Borough Code Concerning the Laying and Repair of Sidewalks.
- 16. Committee Reports
- A. Codes Committee
- B. Budget Committee.
- C. Parking Committee.
- D. Recycling Committee.
- E. Sewer Committee.
- F. Street Committee.
- G. Personnel Committee.
- H. Public Relations/Media Committee.
- I. Redevelopment Committee.
- J. I-80 Expansion Task Force Committee.
- K. Stroud Region Open Space and Recreation Commission.
- 17. Mayor's Report
- 18. Council Member Reports
- 19. Solicitor's Report
- 20. Manager's Report
- 21. Code Enforcement Officer's Report.
- 22. Street Superintendent's Report.
- 23. Approval of Bills on Warrants 221004.
- 24. Public Input for Non-Agenda Items.

## 25. Executive Session

# 26. Adjournment.